CARDLYN B. MALONEY, NEW YORK ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEENTH CONGRESS JAMES COMER, KENTUCKY

CHAIRWOMAN RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

Congress of the United States

THouse of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM
2157 BayBurN House OFFICE BUILDING
WasHINGTON, DC 20515-6143

MeaJoRmy  {202) 225-5031
MinoRTY (202} 225-5074

https:#oversight. house.gov

February 18, 2021
The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairperson
Committee on House Administration
U.S. House of Representatives
1309 Longworth HOB
Washington, DC 20515
Dear Chairperson Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith the January 2021 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and
Reform. The report includes the following:

e A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.

e A statement of expenses and fund balances.

e A statement of Committee travel expenses.

e A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.
e A statement of Committee use of franked mail

e A list of Committee detailees.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee on Oversight and Reform.

Sincerely,

Cartyr T oty

Carolyn B. Maloney
Chairwoman




House Committee on Oversight and Reform
Activity Report 117" Congress

January 2021

No activity to report



House Committee on Oversight and Reform
Select Subcommittee on the Coronavirus
Activity Report 117" Congress
January 2021

No activity to report



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
117th Congress 1st Session
January 2021

YTD Including

Description Jan Jan Cumulative Total

1100 - Personnel Compensation $805,366.01 $805,366.01 $805,366.01
2100 - Travel - - -
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities - - -
2400 - Printing And Reproduction - - -
2500 - Other Services $3,570.00 $3,570.00 $3,570.00
2600 - Supplies And Materials $193.74 $193.74 $193.74
3100 - Equipment $2,123.62 $2,123.62 $2,123.62

Total Expenses $811,253.37 $811,253.37 $811,253.37



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

January 2021

Total Authorization

117th Congress 1st Session $1,034,553.06
Less Expenses for:

2021

Jan $811,253.37

Total Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

__ $811,263.37
$223,299.69



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
116th Congress 2nd Session
January 2021

YTD including

Description Jan Jan Cumulative Total

1100 - Personnel Compensation $78,149.38 $78,149.38 $9,933,993.77
2100 - Travel - - $5,311.38
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities $11,871.80 $11,871.80 $159,423.40
2400 - Printing And Reproduction - - $3,728.80
2500 - Other Services $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $35,465.68
2600 - Supplies And Materials $99,095.03 $99,095.03 $177,025.23
3100 - Equipment - - $166,862.06

Total Expenses $190,116.21 $190,116.21 $10,481,810.32



U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

January 2021

Total Authorization
116th Congress 2nd Session

Less Expenses for:

$11,495,034.00

2020
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov

Dec

2021

Jan

Total Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

$657,890.43
$706,370.65
$693,881.74
$683,821.12
$696,655.17
$874,932.22
$929,961.45
$967,959.07
$961,532.44
$992,707.45
$1,064,725.04
$1,061,257.33

$190,116.21

$10,481,810.32
$1,013,223.68



COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM
TRAVEL REPORT
JANUARY 2021

BEGIN END TRANSPORTATION PER DIEM
TRAVELER DATE DATE PURPOSE (airfare, rental car, mileage, gas. taxi) (lodging. meals)

NO TRAVEL PERFORMED



Committee on Oversight and Reform

Gross Monthly Pay - January 2021

Name

Allen, Kirsten N.
Anderson, Shannon T.
Anello, Russell

Barot, Keya Bharat
Benjamin, William
Blacksberg, Aaron D.
Blumenthal, Jordan H.
Bourke, Jaron

Bowden, Jamitress
Boyd, Krista A.
Bradford, Aryele
Brown, Chloe Marie
Burns, Emily M.

Bush, Anthony Namier
Butler, Robin M.
Chukwu, Chioma L.
Conway, James Anthony
Cooper, Kadeem
Cunningham, William A.
Davenport, Collin G.
Dixon, Warner
Dulaney, Emmalyn M.
Durrani, Ayesha Mehmood
Ellison, Matthew B.
Fernandez, Bruce
Fields, Cassandra B.
French, Courtney
Galisewski, Ryan David
Gao, Greta G.

Gaspar, Jennifer N.
Ginsberg, Wendy R.
Glick, Jacob Harry

Title

Communications Director

Counsel

Deputy Staff Director and Chief Counsel
Legal Intern

System Administrator

Counsel

Counsel and Policy Advisor

Director of Administration

Deputy Communications Director

Chief Oversight and Policy Counsel
Communications Director

Professional Staff Member

Policy Director

Research Assistant

Finance and Administrative Manager
Deputy General Counsel

Subcommittee Staff Assistant

Counsel

Senior Legislative Counsel

Legislative Director, Government Operations
Staff Assistant

Press Secretary

Legal Intern

Senior Counsel to the Chairman

Subcemte Deputy Chief of Staff/Leg. Director
Senior Investigative Counsel

Senior Counsel

Counsel

Counsel

Chief Investigative Counsel

Subcommittee Staff Director/Govt Operations
Counsel, Civil Rights and Civil Liberties Subcm

Monthly Gross Pay

$10,666.66
$7,988.89
$12,611.11
$0.00
$5,208.33
$6,333.33
$7,891.67
$12,988.89
$7,988.89
$12,961.12
$11,100.00
$4,208.33
$12,583.34
$4,655.56
$11,711.11
$11,711.11
$116.67
$402.78
$7,888.89
$1,750.00
$3,333.33
$6,988.89
$0.00
$3,444.44
$2,950.00
$10,250.00
$6,566.67
$5,500.00
$10,072.22
$11,416.67
$9,666.66
$4,641.67



Golden, Alexandra

Goss, Trinity

Guzman, Adriana Guadalupe
Hammon, Beth Marie
Harney, Benjamin Allen
Heller, Jessica L.
Hennessy, Kelly Colleen
Hickton, David John
Hollingshead, Megan M.
Janzen, Clara Marie
Jenkins, Britteny N.
Jones, Taylor P.

Kenny, Peter J.

Kiles, Keith A.

Kim, Gina H.

Kiser, Zachary Monroe
Klepper, Leesa Michelle
Koebel, Courtney Lee
Kofler, Haiyah Mariah
Lanier, Elisa

Larkin, Kellie

Litchman, Miles Peter
McField, Terri L.
McPherson, Cameron
May, Eric Allen

Mueller, Elizabeth Christie
Murphy, Allison Friedrich

Chief Counsel

Executive Team Leader

Digital Press Secretary

Professional Staff Member

Deputy Staff Director

Counsel

Policy Advisor/Director of Member Services
Staff Director/Senior Counsel

Subcommittee Scheduler/Legislative Assistant
Press Intern

Subcommittee Staff Director, Environment Sub.
Clerk and Security Manager

Chief Investigative Counsel

Counsel

Counsel

Professional Staff Member

Senior Counsel

Counsel, Civil Rights and Civil Lib. Subcmte
Press Secretary and Digital Director

Director of Operations and Chief Clerk
Parliamentarian and Senior Counsel

Senior Health Policy Advisor

Counsel

Staff Assistant

Legislative Director

Counsel

Chief Oversight Counsel

Najieb-Locke, Halimah Anastasi Senior Procurement Counsel

Okpattah, Senam

Parisi, Christina Marie
Patane, Matthew Francis
Phoenix, Candyce D.
Powell, Jason R.
Rapallo, David R.
Rebnord, Daniel E.
Rios, Ricard B.

Ryan, Robert Kevin

Sachsman, Susanne Elizabeth

Staff Assistant

Senior Policy Advisor

Professional Staff Member

Subcemte Staff Dir., Civil Rights & Civil Libertic
General Counsel

Staff Director

Subemte Staff Director, Nat'l Security Subcmte
Counsel

Subcommittee Chief of Staff

Deputy Staff Director & Chief Counsel

$12,044.45
$4,822.22
$4,875.00
$4,566.67
$13,377.77
$6,333.33
$7,155.55
$14,491.67
$116.67
$1,373.61
$351.39
$4,655.56
$11,294.44
$8,583.34
$7,572.22
$7,250.00
$10,000.00
$4,641.67
$6,083.33
$10,280.56
$11,833.33
$6,266.66
$8,583.34
$3,822.22
$2,333.33
$9,833.33
$11,388.89
$11,000.00
$3,083.33
$8,822.23
$4,766.67
$7,583.33
$12,127.78
$14,491.67
$8,816.67
$9,655.55
$100.00
$14,333.33



Severens, Sara Elizabeth
Shah, Amish A.

Smith, Megan E.

Sokolow, Louis Isaih
Stephenson, Mark

Stratton, Amy K.

Stuart, Moira E.

Taylor, Sri Malina
Truding, Bradley

Trumka, Richard L.
Uriarte, Carlos Felipe

Van Ness, Ethan Hasbrouck
Walker, Edward
Whitcomb, Maxwell Elliott
Winters, Catherine Ann

Zerden, Alex Benjamin

Ashworth, Daniel Perry
Baker, Stacy L.

Benzine, Mitchell Lyle
Breittenbach, Ryan D.
Callen, Ashley

Collins, Jessica Baker
Davis, Carlton John
Deise, Alexander Charles
Donlon, Jessica Lea
Echols, Lamar Nolan
Feeney, Sarah Virginia
Fine, Lauren Rebecca
Flores, Daniel M.
Gordon, Stephen
Granata, Francesca Lee
Greenberg, Maury Jacob
Hacker, Austin James
Hasenberg, Amy Elizabeth
Hoehner, Christian Alexander
Holmes, Lauren Elizabeth
Hughes, William J.

Deputy Press Secretary
Counsel

Legal Intern

Legal Intern

Director of Legislatiion
Deputy Chief Clerk
Legal Intern

Press Intern

Counsel

Subcmte Staff Director, Econ & Consumer Poli¢

Chief Counsel for Investigations
Professional Staff Member
Technology Director

Sr. Advisor for Domestic Policy

Oversight Legislative Assist./Prof Staff Member

Counsel

Republican Counsel

Dir of Information Technology

Republican Sr. Policy Counsel

Republican Senior Counsel

Republican Deputy Staff Director

Republican Communications Director
Republican Chief Counsel for Investigatinos
Republican Legal Intern

Republican General Counsel

Republican Chief Counsel for Oversight
Republican Research Assistant and Clerk
Republican Communications Director
Republican Senior Counsel

Republican Senior Professional Staff Member
Republican Press Intern

Republican Counsel

Republican Press Secretary & Digital Director
Republican Deputy Communicatinos Director
Republican Policy Director

Republican Counsel

Republican Policy Director

$2,819.44
$7,988.89
$0.00
$1,240.42
$12,127.78
$8,363.89
$413.50
$485.13
$2,083.33
$11,366.67
$11,388.89
$6,322.22
$6,666.67
$6,572.23
$4,200.00
$8,583.34

$6,616.67
$5,066.67
$8,533.34
$12,250.00
$14,391.67
$12,600.00
$13,790.00
$160.00
$14,000.00
$13,333.33
$4,300.00
$5,729.17
$14,000.00
$7,216.67
$0.00
$8,466.67
$6,108.33
$9,733.33
$10,300.00
$6,866.66
$2,643.06



Keating, Brenda Michael

Marin, Mark

Mlinar, Alyene Senger
Piquero, Michael J.
Ratliff, Sara Elisabeth
Reiser, Martin G.

Rust, James Robert
Skladany, Jonathan J.
Taylor, Paul B.
Trentman, Sarah Vance
Vinyard, Ashlee Renee
Womack Jr., William

Republican Intern

Republican Staff Director

Republican Policy Advisor
Republican Legal Intern

Republican Professional Staff Member
Republican Legislative Counsel
Republican Senior Counsel
Republican Senior Advisor and Counsel
Republican Senior Counsel
Republican Senior Staff Member
Republican Director of Operations

Republican Senior Advisor

$346.67
$14,491.67
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$7,083.33
$11,800.00
$325.00
$14,000.00
$6,833.33
$13,383.33
$14,166.67



02/13/21 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

December

Total Authorization

Postal 2020 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:

January 2020 $45.55
February $55.88
March $12.12
April $0.00
May $0.00
June $0.00
July $0.00
August $0.00
October $0.00
November $0.00
December $0.00
Total Expenses to Date: $113.55

Unexpended authorization $4,886.45



COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM

DETAILEES
JANUARY
Name Department Starting Date End Date
Sonsyrea Montgomery  Government Printing Office 2/4/2019 7/4/2019
7/4/2019 7/3/2020
7/3/2020 12/31/2020
1/1/2021 12/31/2021
Angela Kendera Office of Personnel Management/ 10/19/2020 4/19/2021
Office of the Inspector General
Shirley Hwang General Accountability Office 1/5/2021 7/5/2021

Nina Rostros General Accountability Office 1/4/2021 7/9/2021



